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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 1 October Goethe University Frankfurt, Sustainable Architecture for Finance 
in Europe (SAFE), Policy Council meeting 

Frankfurt 

 Meeting with Bank of Japan, Ms Yuko Kawai, General Manager 
for Europe and Chief Representative in London, on global 
economic developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 2 October Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Bruegel and Peterson Institute for International 
Economics (PIIE), on economic and financial developments 

ECB 

Wednesday, 3 October Speech at BNP Paribas Fortis on “The outlook on the banking 
sector, 10 years after the Lehman crisis” 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 9 October Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 10 October Meeting with UniCredit, on current economic issues ECB 

Tuesday, 16 October Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Evercore ISI, on global economic issues ECB 

Wednesday, 17 October Inaugural conference for the 2018-19 course of “la Caixa” Chair 
for Economics and Society – speech on “Economic policymaking 
under uncertainty” 

Madrid 

Thursday, 18 October Meeting with President of the German Trade Union 
Confederation (DGB), Mr Reiner Hoffmann – courtesy visit 

ECB  

Tuesday, 23 October Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with former Japanese Vice Minister of Finance for 
International Affairs, on global economic developments 

ECB 

Wednesday, 24 October Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 25 October Governing Council ECB 
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Monday, 29 October Meeting with Rokos Capital Management, on current economic 
developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 30 October Executive Board ECB 

 ECB Conference on “Monetary Policy: bridging science and 
practice” – chairing policy panel 

ECB 
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